CH \$565.00 32092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copyright Clearance Center, Inc.		05/06/2016	Corporation:
Copyright Clearance Center Holdings, Inc.		05/06/2016	Corporation:
Infotrieve, Inc.		05/06/2016	Corporation:
Pubget Corporation		05/06/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	One International Place
Internal Address:	42nd Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209206	BEYOND THE BOOK
Registration Number:	1433194	CCC
Registration Number:	1857862	COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER
Registration Number:	4682649	DIRECTPATH
Registration Number:	4788135	DIRECTPATH
Registration Number:	3674183	OZMO
Registration Number:	3851231	READYVIDEO
Registration Number:	4938206	RIGHTFIND
Registration Number:	2729734	RIGHTSLINK
Registration Number:	3314545	RIGHTSPHERE
Registration Number:	4586768	WE MAKE COPYRIGHT WORK
Registration Number:	3503273	ARTICLEFINDER
Registration Number:	4201783	INFOTRIEVE
Registration Number:	3601685	INFOTRIEVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0391

900363708

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3601667	INFOTRIEVE
Registration Number:	4432698	THE ARTICLE STORE
Registration Number:	4422161	THE ARTICLE STORE
Registration Number:	4228512	PAPERPLANE
Registration Number:	4015449	PAPERSTATS
Registration Number:	3905841	PAPERSTORE
Registration Number:	3567504	PUBGET
Serial Number:	86576601	RIGHTFIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149695100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149694804

Email: aaaugustine@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey Richardson
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page1.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page2.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page3.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page4.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page5.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page6.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page7.tif source=JPMorgan - CCC - Trademark Security Agreement #page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2016 (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Copyright Clearance Center, Inc. and each guarantor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as lender ("<u>Lender</u>") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as hereafter amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors and Lender.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors are party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Lender pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, to induce the Lender to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Lender as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Grantor, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): all trademarks (including service marks), slogans, logos, certification marks, trade dress, uniform resource locations (URLs), domain names, corporate names, trade names, or other indicia of source, whether registered or unregistered, all registrations and applications for the foregoing (whether statutory or common law and whether registered or applied for in the United States or any other country, multi-national registry or any political subdivision thereof), together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith, (iii) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (iv) proceeds, income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (vi) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, including the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any intent-to-use trademark application to the extent, and for so long as, creation by such Grantor of a security interest therein would result in loss by such Grantor of any rights therein, or in any registration issuing therefrom, unless and until a Statement of Use or an Amendment to Allege Use has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to such intent-to-use trademark application.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security

Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in effect (notwithstanding the fact that from time to time there may be no Secured Obligations outstanding) until (i) the Credit Agreement has terminated pursuant to its express terms and (ii) all of the Secured Obligations other than contingent indemnification obligations as to which no claim has been made have been indefeasibly paid and performed in full and no commitments of the Lender which would give rise to any Secured Obligations are outstanding.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1500992136v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Lender have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER, INC.

By: Name: Richard A. Ruf

Title: Vice President

COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Name: Richard A. Ruf

Title: Vice President

PUBGET CORPORATION

By: Name: Richard A. Ruf

Title: Vice President

INFOTRIEVE, INC.

By: Name: Richard A. Ruf

Title: Vice President

LENDER:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: ______ Bull ou _____

Name: stacy G. Benham

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

GRANTORS

NAME	ADDRESS
Copyright Clearance Center, Inc.	222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923
Copyright Clearance Center Holdings, Inc.	222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923
Pubget Corporation	222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923
Infotrieve, Inc.	222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923

NAI-1500992136v3

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE 2} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:	
See attached.	
United States Trademark Applications:	
None	

NAI-1500992136v3

Owner / Grantor	Mark	Registration Number / Registration Date
		2000207
Copyright Clearance	DEVOND THE DOOK	3209206
Center, Inc.	BEYOND THE BOOK	03-Feb-07
Copyright Clearance		1433194
Center, Inc.	CCC (circular design)	17-Mar-87
Copyright Clearance	COPYRIGHT	1857862
Center, Inc.	CLEARANCE CENTER	11-Oct-94
		4600640
Copyright Clearance		4682649
Center, Inc.	DIRECTPATH	03-Feb-15
Copyright Clearance		4788135
Center, Inc.	DIRECTPATH	11-Aug-15
Copyright Clearance		3674183
Center, Inc.	OZMO	25-Aug-09
Copyright Clearance		3851231
Center, Inc.	READYVIDEO	21-Sep-10
Copyright Clearance		4938206
Center, Inc.	RIGHTFIND	12-Apr-16
Copyright Clearance		App. Serial Number: 86/576601
Center, Inc.	RIGHTFIND	Application Date: 25-Mar-15
Copyright Clearance		2729734
Center, Inc.	RIGHTSLINK	24-Jun-03
Copyright Clearance		3314545
Center, Inc.	RIGHTSPHERE	16-Oct-07
Copyright Clearance	WE MAKE COPYRIGHT	4586768
Center, Inc.	WORK	19-Aug-14
,		3503273
Infotrieve, Inc.	ARTICLEFINDER	16-Sep-08
,		4201783
Infotrieve, Inc.	INFOTRIEVE	04-Sep-12
,		3601685
Infotrieve, Inc.	INFOTRIEVE	07-Apr-09
mound of mo	II II OTTALE (I	3601667
Infotrieve, Inc.	INFOTRIEVE (logo)	07-Apr-09
modrieve, me.	I (I o I i de l'E (i ogo)	4432698
Infotrieve, Inc.	THE ARTICLE STORE	12-Nov-13
ourove, mer	THE ARTICLE STORE (+	
Infotrieve, Inc.	des.)	22-Oct-13
mouneve, me.	(400.)	4228512
Bubgot Corneration	PAPERPLANE	23-Oct-12
Pubget Corporation	I AI LIU LANE	4015449
Dub ant Comment	DADED CTATC	
Pubget Corporation	PAPERSTATS	23-Aug-11

		3905841
Pubget Corporation	PAPERSTORE	11-Jan-11
		3567504
Pubget Corporation	PUBGET	27-Jan-09

RECORDED: 05/06/2016